

SC No.
STATE VS NOOR ALAM & ORS.
FIR No. 247/2025
PS Shaheen Bagh

02.06.2025

At 04:00 PM

Fresh charge-sheet received by way of assignment from Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, South East, Saket, New Delhi. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Sh. Wasi Ur Rehman, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused are absent.

Issue B/Ws against all the accused persons in the sum of Rs.5000/- for the NDOH.

Put up again on 31.07.2025. IO be also summoned for the said date.

(Lovleen)
ASJ-03 (South East)
Saket Courts, Delhi/02.06.2025(sk)