

18 SC 335/2025
STATE Vs. NOOR ALAM AND ORS
FIR NO. 247/2024
PS (SHAHEEN BAGH)

31.07.2025

Present: Sh. A T Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are absent.

Sh. Keshav Raj, Ld Counsel for complainant.

IO ASI Ram Kumar in person.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of complainant. Same is taken on record.

BWs issued against accused persons namely Noor alam, Raziya and Zakiya Haroon received back unexecuted.

Issue NBWs against the accused persons namely Noor alam, Raziya and Zakiya Haroon with notice to their sureties u/s 446 Cr.P.C for NDOH.

Put up again for further proceedings on **08.09.2025**.

(Lovleen)
ASJ-03 (South East)
Saket Courts, Delhi/31.07.2025(sk)