

SC 335/2025
State Vs. Noor Alam & Ors.
FIR No. 247/2204
PS Shaheen Bagh

10.11.2025

Present : Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Noor Alam in person.
Accused Raziya and Zakiya Haroon are present
(through VC).
Sh. Ajmal Farooqui, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons submits that he shall move an application for consolidation of this chargesheet with connected chargesheet, which is currently pending in the Court of Sh Ankit Singla, Ld. ASJ, Saket Courts.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.12.2025**.

(Lovleen)
ASJ-03 (South East)
Saket Courts, Delhi/10.11.2025 (ds)